RESOLUTION 2021-22

INITIAL RESOLUTION VACATING THE ALLEY RUNNING NORTH AND SOUTH ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF LOT 1 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #636, IN THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin:

1. The Common Council hereby declares its intention to exercise its power under Section 66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes to vacate and discontinue use of the following described real property:

The 20-foot alley running north and south from Blackhawk Avenue for approximately 220 feet along the west side of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map #636 in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin.

2. That any final Resolution adopted pursuant hereto shall not reserve to the City an easement for public utilities.

3. That attached to this Initial Resolution and made a part hereof, is a plat showing the alley location as above referenced.

Adopted this 17th day of August 2021.

By a vote of: _____ in favor, _____ against, and _____abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

Chad Abram, City Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien